



Child Nutritional Meal Pattern Contribution SY 22-23

Product: Cereal Blast Waffle
Code: S922CC/S921CC
Pack: 72 Count

Child Formulation Sheet: Whole Grains

Description of Credible Grain Ingredient	Grams of Creditable Grains Ingredient per Portion	Grain Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent	Creditable Amount
Whole Wheat Flour	16.30	16	1.02
Flour - enriched	15.72	16	0.98
Total Creditable Amount:			2.00

This product meets the Whole-Grain Rich Criteria and does not contain non-creditable grains.

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, enriched wheat flour (malted barley flour, niacin, iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Chocolate blend (sugar, rice syrup, degermed corn grits, corn starch, palm oil, cocoa natural flavor, tricalcium phosphate), shortening (soybean oil, mono and diglycerides, tocopherols and ascorbyl palmitate as antioxidants)), Cane Sugar, water, eggs (whole egg, citric acid), applesauce (unsweetened), Pearl sugar, invert syrup (nulomoline), natural vanilla flavor, yeast, nonfat dry milk powder, salt, natural butter flavor.

Packaging and Storage Information: Store in freezer at 0°F or below

Allergen Statement: Contains **Wheat, Eggs, Milk**

I certify that the above information is true and correct.

Signature: Terry Brown

Date: 5-20-22

Printed Name: Terry Brown, RD SNS

Phone Number: 619-396-1732